
This is Not a Bill • Do Not Pay

Your local units of government have proposed the amounts they will need to levy in 
2025.  

The following circumstances could change these amounts: 
• Upcoming referenda
• Legal judgments
• Natural disasters
• Voter-approved levy limit increases, or
• Special assessments

Your county commissioners, school board, city council (if your property is located in a 
city with a population at least 500), and any required special taxing district will soon be 
holding meetings to discuss the 2025 budgets and proposed 2025 property taxes. (The 
school board will discuss the 2024 budget.) You are invited to attend these meetings to 
express your opinion.
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Supplemental Budget Information - Proposed 2025 Taxes

How Can You Learn More? Levy Information

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

The time to provide feedback 
on proposed levies is now.

You are invited to attend budget 
meetings to express your opinion.

Levy information is provided by the 
county, city, and school district. 
It compares two years for those 

jurisdictions. For more information, 
contact the county, city, or school 

district directly or visit their websites.

Levy amounts impact the taxes owed
 for your property. Additional factors 
that may impact your property tax 

amount include changes to taxable 
market value, improvements made

 to the property, and changes in
 special programs, such as the 

homestead market value exclusion.
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To learn more about Dakota County, please 
visit our website at www.dakotacounty.us.

Sign up for electronic tax notices: You can 
receive your property tax notices through 
email. To find out how, visit
our website listed above.

Taxing Authority 2024 Actual 2025 Proposed
Percent
Change

Dakota County
Apple Valley
Burnsville
Coates
Eagan
Empire
Farmington
Hampton City
Hastings
Inver Grove Heights City
Lakeville
Lilydale
Mendota
Mendota Heights
Miesville
New Trier
Northfield
Randolph City
Rosemount
South St. Paul
Sunfish Lake
Vermillion City
West St. Paul 
School District 006
School District 191
School District 192
School District 194
School District 195
School District 196
School District 197
School District 199
School District 200
School District 252
School District 659

$152,518,952
$34,744,000
$49,550,473

$45,326
$48,833,469

$1,511,190
$16,106,807

$324,957
$18,649,930
$32,820,788
$43,596,800

$639,186
$170,000

$12,889,319
$78,447
$62,000

$14,577,827
$173,959

$16,501,479
$15,843,509

$804,526
$197,175

$20,934,425
$14,881,494
$51,040,087
$33,040,351
$78,285,071
$1,946,753

$156,934,270
$35,850,901
$15,816,790
$21,086,836
$4,984,788

$21,946,253

$167,648,832
$39,524,000
$52,886,987

$46,787
$52,862,155
$1,600,079

$17,248,901
$326,509

$20,049,930
$34,294,151
$48,850,050

$679,269
$170,000

$13,682,993
$84,315
$62,000

$17,146,822
$195,750

$18,297,267
$17,278,271

$650,984
$197,000

$22,365,681
$15,292,231
$48,815,257
$32,795,486
$78,003,251
$1,843,775

$156,041,548
$39,811,438
$17,099,414
$20,988,913
$5,346,174

$21,865,532

9.92%
13.76%

6.73%
3.22%
8.25%
5.88%
7.09%
0.48%
7.51%
4.49%

12.05%
6.27%
0.00%
6.16%
7.48%
0.00%

17.62%
12.53%
10.88%

9.06%
-19.08%

-0.09%
6.84%
2.76%

-4.36%
-0.74%
-0.36%
-5.29%
-0.57%
11.05%

8.11%
-0.46%
7.25%

-0.37%
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