Your local units of government have proposed the amounts they will need to levy in 2025.

The following circumstances could change these amounts:

· Voter-approved levy limit increases, or

• Upcoming referenda

• Special assessments

Should You

What Else

Know?

- Legal judgments • Natural disasters
- Your county commissioners, school board, city council (if your property is located in a city with a population at least 500), and any required special taxing district will soon be

holding meetings to discuss the 2025 budgets and proposed 2025 property taxes. (The school board will discuss the 2024 budget.) You are invited to attend these meetings to express your opinion.

Supplemental Budget Information - Proposed 2025 Taxes

How Can You Learn More?

Levy Information

	Taxing Authority	2024 Actual	2025 Proposed	Percent Change
The time to provide feedback	Dakota County	\$152,518,952	\$167,648,832	9.92%
	Apple Valley	\$34,744,000	\$39,524,000	13.76%
on proposed levies is now.	Burnsville	\$49,550,473	\$52,886,987	6.73%
	Coates	\$45,326	\$46,787	3.22%
You are invited to attend budget meetings to express your opinion.	Eagan	\$48,833,469	\$52,862,155	8.25%
	Empire	\$1,511,190	\$1,600,079	5.88%
	Farmington	\$16,106,807	\$17,248,901	7.09%
Levy information is provided by the county, city, and school district. It compares two years for those jurisdictions. For more information, contact the county, city, or school district directly or visit their websites.	Hampton City	\$324,957	\$326,509	0.48%
	Hastings	\$18,649,930	\$20,049,930	7.51%
	Inver Grove Heights City	\$32,820,788	\$34,294,151	4.49%
	Lakeville	\$43,596,800	\$48,850,050	12.05%
	Lilydale	\$639,186	\$679,269	6.27%
	Mendota	\$170,000	\$170,000	0.00%
Levy amounts impact the taxes owed for your property. Additional factors that may impact your property tax amount include changes to taxable market value, improvements made to the property, and changes in special programs, such as the homestead market value exclusion.	Mendota Heights	\$12,889,319	\$13,682,993	6.16%
	Miesville	\$78,447	\$84,315	7.48%
	New Trier	\$62,000	\$62,000	0.00%
	Northfield	\$14,577,827	\$17,146,822	17.62%
	Randolph City	\$173,959	\$195,750	12.53%
	Rosemount	\$16,501,479	\$18,297,267	10.88%
	South St. Paul	\$15,843,509	\$17,278,271	9.06%
	Sunfish Lake	\$804,526	\$650,984	-19.08%
	Vermillion City	\$197,175	\$197,000	-0.09%
	West St. Paul	\$20,934,425	\$22,365,681	6.84%
	School District 006	\$14,881,494	\$15,292,231	2.76%
To learn more about Dakota County, please visit our website at www.dakotacounty.us .	School District 191	\$51,040,087	\$48,815,257	-4.36%
	School District 192	\$33,040,351	\$32,795,486	-0.74%
	School District 194	\$78,285,071	\$78,003,251	-0.36%
	School District 195	\$1,946,753	\$1,843,775	-5.29%
Sign up for electronic tax notices: You can receive your property tax notices through email. To find out how, visit our website listed above.	School District 196	\$156,934,270	\$156,041,548	-0.57%
	School District 197	\$35,850,901	\$39,811,438	11.05%
	School District 199	\$15,816,790	\$17,099,414	8.11%
	School District 200	\$21,086,836	\$20,988,913	-0.46%
	School District 252	\$4,984,788	\$5,346,174	7.25%
	School District 659	\$21,946,253	\$21,865,532	-0.37%

This is Not a Bill • Do Not Pay